
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 November 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAGOON NADAL Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 1Y 5/3M. Moore 536505 3/1196

 2 TINY KEEN Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3A. Syphers 543965 2/1189

 3 TYPHOON TONY Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 4Y 5/3K. Sills 529810 3/1182

 4 BAWRUNGA DIVA Last start winner DUB, 20/11/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 5/4T. Trappett 546259 1/0140

 5 HIT THE TON Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0136

 6 HALLY MULWEE Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 4Y 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1127

 7 TRALEE BAM 2 Last start winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3M. Mabbott 538129 2/1123

 8 MEAN NIECE Last start winner GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4M. Mabbott 540943 1/0110

 9 WICKED ILLUSION Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 534442 1/0102

 10 TOMMY CORTEZ Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R12, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3D. Burns 536368 2/1234

 11 BULLET TRAIN Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Taylor 537645 4/3228

 12 DEATH VALLEY Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 2P 5/1T. Trappett 531637 4/3225

 13 MEAN CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 540940 1/0184

 14 COUCH KING Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4K. Ulrick 540231 1/0168

 15 JUSTICE SERVED Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4T. Trappett 538099 1/0138

 16 CRAZY CASEY 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2136

 17 BONT'S CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0135

 18 ARROGANT SUZY Last start placegetter DUB, 20/11/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1135

 19 QUINNLEE GIBLET Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2T. Trappett 544400 3/2135

 20 LOCH ME Last start placegetter LIS, 16/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4117

 21 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2K. Campbell 539663 6/2286

 22 SERENGETI Last start Provincial winner GUN, 07/10/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2B. Wakem 538352 4/2248

 23 SWIFT FOX 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0161

 24 QUICK THRILL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 18/11/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3C. Rosier 536952 2/169

 25 CONNIE'S FAB BOY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 7Y 8P 7Y 5/4S. Craig 533363 1/055

 26 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5132

 27 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R7, P 4P 3Y 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 16/3180

 28 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 5Y 3P 5P 5/4P. Midson 517802 2/0162

 29 OPAL SKY Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/2K. Fuller 499302 6/2156
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 30 STILL WAITING Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 538138 2/1150

 31 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 6P 5/2C. Stackman 491887 8/2150

 32 ARROGANT DUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 9/8147

 33 LOCH IT Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R4, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 12/5146

 34 LOCKIE CHARM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/0144

 35 FLIGHTY NINJA Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4T. Trappett 535212 1/0141

 36 CROWN THE ZIPPER 3 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 6P 7P 5/2S. Noad 531375 6/2134

 37 TOTAL WINLOCK Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3S. Ashman 530712 4/1132

 38 DANA BIG JOHNNY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/4129

 39 DANCE Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1J. Bush 498351 11/4126

 40 LAINEY ZAPPER 3 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3Y 5/2J. Eather 527006 3/2118

 41 MISS DOLL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 1/0114

 42 RONNY'S LASS 3 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0110

 43 OPAL TRIER Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Burns 531377 7/4102

 44 FLASHY MANNER Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 2P 6Y 5/2H. Munn 500717 5/2102

 45 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 3Y 5/4R. Dawes 542220 1/0102

 46 SPRING MOVER Weighted points score DUB, 06/11/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3S. Ashman 527667 2/1102

 47 DELVECCHIO Weighted points score DUB, 06/11/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4S. Ashman 540149 1/0102

 48 SHERYN'S DREAM Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 2Y 7P 7P 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/1100

 49 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P (FEL)P 8P 5P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/099

 50 WALK NOT RUN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1D. Tolmie 532269 6/496

 51 FIRST MAJOR Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 1P 5/4R. Ryan 543107 1/092

 52 DEADLY ELEGANCE Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 8Y 4Y (FEL)Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/091

 53 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score DUB, 20/11/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/091

 54 JUST TWO Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4M. Moore 529597 1/090

 55 ARROGANT LILLIE Weighted points score DUB, 20/11/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 5P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/187

 56 FUN FACT Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4C. Rosier 520997 3/084

 57 TRALEE TRISTAN Weighted points score MAT, 15/11/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 538126 1/082

 58 LOGISTICS LICKER Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 5Y 8P 4P 5/4B. Garland 525989 1/073

 59 SPRING HILL GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 20/11/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3T. Trappett 521366 2/172

 60 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 23/09/2021, R7, P 7P 5Y 7P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/371
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 61 SHE'S A THIEF Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R9, Y 4Y 7Y 7Y 5/4K. Anderson 530515 2/070

 62 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 1/069
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 1 TRACTION Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 2P M/1D. Burns 542941 0/0134

 2 ARROGANT BENJI Last start placegetter DUB, 20/11/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1L. Haaring 543614 0/0122

 3 REV UP RUSTY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y

GUN, 28/10/2021, R4, P

5P 2Y 3P M/1H. Munn 542071 0/0114

 4 MOON SHINE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/11/2021, R3, P

GUN, 04/11/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1G. Muller 538005 0/0114

 5 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 2Y M/1K. Campbell 539661 0/0134

 6 HANASU SAGA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 3Y (FEL)Y 4P M/1S. Noad 527283 0/096

 7 ARROGANT PHOEBE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/11/2021, R3, P 3P 6Y 8P M/1L. Haaring 543611 0/088

 8 UNO KAYLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 3P M/1A. White 547689 0/086

 9 MEAN MEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 10/09/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 3P M/1M. Mabbott 540945 0/082

 10 JENNIFER SMILES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 08/11/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1S. Ashman 540619 0/082

 11 LOVE LONG TIME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 18/11/2021, R3, P 4Y 3P 7P M/1S. Craig 536500 0/074

 12 ZIPPING COYOTE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/11/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 7P M/1D. Burns 544973 0/072

 13 SHAUN CROUCH First start M/1J. Osborn 546582 0/00

 14 FLYAWAY KALYN Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 18/11/2021, R3, P 4P M/1V. Ellis 538647 0/058

 15 UNO ALASKA Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 4P 4Y M/1A. White 547687 0/061

 16 PANAMA JACK 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/11/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/050

 17 NASHVILLE BANDIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 5P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/048

 18 TRALEE THANOS Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 7Y M/1M. Mabbott 538127 0/036
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 1 DANCE A TANGO Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2G. Muller 530427 13/9354

 2 GREEK BOMBSHELL Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 4P 1/2W. Marmara 498264 28/23279

 3 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 2P 2/1/2W. Marmara 535620 8/6282

 4 FIVE MILE GEM Dropping in grade GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 1P 2/1/2J. Bush 524913 16/11247

 5 LILY GIRL Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/2G. Muller 530423 6/5156

 6 HOT SYRENE 2 Last start winner GAR, 17/11/2021, R5, P 1P 8P 8P 4/1/2A. Ivers 536520 6/4144

 7 FIRE FLY ANGEL Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/1K. Anderson 532389 5/4234

 8 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 4/1/1K. Sills 529808 7/4171
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 1 LAGOON LOCKDOWN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Anderson 526071 8/5270

 2 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2K. Campbell 539663 6/2286

 3 CAWBOURNE CHEW Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5P 5/2A. White 536451 4/2165

 4 WILD SYRENE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3A. Ivers 536518 6/1258

 5 LITTLE BURRITO Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3B. Garland 533655 4/1222

 6 MINOR MISS 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1A. Ivers 508714 5/3201

 7 TRALEE BLAZE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4M. Mabbott 538128 1/0171

 8 DALAIR BEAUTY Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 3/0158

 9 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3Y 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/0118

 10 TRALEE BAM 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4M. Mabbott 538129 2/0123

 11 SWIFT FOX 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/3J. Eather 529277 5/1161

 12 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0282

 13 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3K. Sills 527334 7/1195

 14 WILDE LILY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3M. Mabbott 533648 4/1180

 15 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R7, P 4P 3Y 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 16/7180

 16 LOCKIE CHARM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/0144

 17 CRAZY CASEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/4R. Ulrick 534382 5/0136

 18 CROWN THE ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 6P 7P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3134

 19 SKETCHY ZARA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4C. Burns 525623 7/0132

 20 DANA BIG JOHNNY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/6129

 21 MISS DOLL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 1/0114

 22 RONNY'S LASS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0110

 23 ALSO ARANDT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 522822 5/0108

 24 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0105

 25 WALK NOT RUN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3D. Tolmie 532269 6/196

 26 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 1/069
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 1 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2K. Campbell 539663 6/2286

 2 CAWBOURNE CHEW Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5P 5/2A. White 536451 4/2165

 3 WILD SYRENE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3A. Ivers 536518 6/1258

 4 LITTLE BURRITO Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3B. Garland 533655 4/1222

 5 MINOR MISS 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1A. Ivers 508714 5/3201

 6 TRALEE BLAZE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4M. Mabbott 538128 1/0171

 7 DALAIR BEAUTY Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 3/0158

 8 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3Y 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/0118

 9 TRALEE BAM 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4M. Mabbott 538129 2/0123

 10 SWIFT FOX 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/3J. Eather 529277 5/1161

 11 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0282

 12 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3K. Sills 527334 7/1195

 13 WILDE LILY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3M. Mabbott 533648 4/1180

 14 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R7, P 4P 3Y 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 16/7180

 15 LOCKIE CHARM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/0144

 16 CRAZY CASEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/4R. Ulrick 534382 5/0136

 17 CROWN THE ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 6P 7P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3134

 18 SKETCHY ZARA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4C. Burns 525623 7/0132

 19 DANA BIG JOHNNY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/6129

 20 MISS DOLL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 1/0114

 21 RONNY'S LASS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0110

 22 ALSO ARANDT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 522822 5/0108

 23 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0105

 24 WALK NOT RUN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3D. Tolmie 532269 6/196

 25 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 1/069
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 1 MINOR MISS 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1A. Ivers 508714 5/3201

 2 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1R. Neville 531237 8/3174

 3 TRALEE BLAZE 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4M. Mabbott 538128 1/0171

 4 LAINEY ZAPPER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3Y 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/0118

 5 LOVELY WISH Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/1189

 6 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R7, P 4P 3Y 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 16/7180

 7 WILDE LILY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3M. Mabbott 533648 4/1180

 8 CROWN THE ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 6P 7P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3134

 9 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 10/2111

 10 RONNY'S LASS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0110

 11 ALSO ARANDT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 522822 5/0108

 12 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0105
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 1 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 2Y M/1K. Campbell 539661 0/0134

 2 HANASU SAGA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 3Y (FEL)Y 4P M/1S. Noad 527283 0/096

 3 FLYAWAY EVIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/11/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 5Y M/1V. Ellis 534106 0/078

 4 PANAMA JACK 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/11/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/050

 5 NASHVILLE BANDIT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 5P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/048
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 1 LAGOON LOCKDOWN 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Anderson 526071 8/5270
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 1 FLYAWAY EVIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/11/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 5Y M/1V. Ellis 534106 0/078
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